

**CONTRACT NO. VNP-191
 CONSENT ORDER COMPLIANCE SEWER REMEDIATION
 VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ
 ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK**

Bid Date: Thursday, April 2, 2020 - 1:00 PM

**BID TABULATION
 BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.**

				Amity Construction Corp. 24 Haviland Road Poughkeepsie, NY 12601		Merritt Construction, Inc. 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, NY 12477		Casa Builders dba Friedlander 259 Main Street New Paltz, NY 12561		Roehrs Constructin, Inc. P.O. Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		Arold Construction, Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		Tech Industries, LLC 20 Heather Ridge Road Troy, NY 12180		H. Osterhoudt Excavating, Inc. 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Trinity Construction, Inc. PO Box 39-180 Bridge St. Selkirk, NY 12158	
Item No.	Qty	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 31,765.00	\$ 31,765.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 77,100.00	\$ 77,100.00	\$ 55,113.00	\$ 55,113.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation and Maintenance	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 31,765.00	\$ 31,765.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 86,480.00	\$ 86,480.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
3	100	CY	Trench Rock Excavation (Hammering)	\$ 0.15	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	1,610	LF	8" Diameter SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer	\$ 91.60	\$ 147,476.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 201,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 201,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 325,220.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 254,380.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 265,650.00
5	175	LF	6" Diameter Service Laterals	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 63,875.00
6	12	Each	Standard Manholes	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
7	5,095	LF	Rehabilitate Exist. 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer with CIPP	\$ 30.40	\$ 154,888.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 171,956.25	\$ 32.00	\$ 163,040.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 188,515.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 163,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 178,325.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 164,059.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 178,325.00
8	1,160	LF	Rehabilitate Exist. 6" Dia. Sanitary Sewer with CIPP	\$ 47.00	\$ 54,520.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 48,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 91,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 46,690.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 54,520.00
9	60	Each	Reconnection of CIPP Service Laterals	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00
10	350	CY	Select Backfill	\$ 32.50	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00
11	4,000	SY	1 1/2" Asphaltic Pavement Overlay	\$ 20.25	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 53,000.00
12	1100	LF	Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings & Install	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,050.00
13	1	Each	Project Sign	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID		\$ 624,999.00		\$ 644,926.25		\$ 645,765.00		\$ 741,465.00		\$ 837,755.00		\$ 855,320.00		\$ 857,789.00		\$ 896,933.00
			Allowance		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 664,999.00		\$ 684,926.25		\$ 685,765.00		\$ 781,465.00		\$ 877,755.00		\$ 895,320.00		\$ 897,789.00		\$ 936,933.00